900488755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilson-Cook Medical Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated	
Street Address:	Address: 750 Daniels Way	
Internal Address:	nal Address: P.O. Box 489	
City:	y: Bloomington	
State/Country:	te/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 47402	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4301741	COMPASS BDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Woodard, Emhardt, Henry, Reeves & Wagner **Correspondent Name:**

111 Monument Circle Address Line 1:

Suite 3700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent O. Wagner	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent O Wagner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=3010-1282 COMPASS BDS Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=3010-1282 COMPASS BDS Articles of Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0227

900488755

source=3010-1282 COMPASS BDS Articles of Merger#page3.tif source=3010-1282 COMPASS BDS Articles of Merger#page4.tif source=3010-1282 COMPASS BDS Articles of Merger#page5.tif source=3010-1282 COMPASS BDS Articles of Merger#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0228

Indiana Secretary of State

Packet: 197705-806 Filing Date: 12/23/2013 Effective Date: 01/01/2014

FILED

OF STATE

AND, SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGEROLEC 23 AM II: 58

WILSON-COOK MEDICAL INC., 20/2/03300/35 th Carolina corporation (the "Nonsurviving Entity")

AND
COOK INCORPORATED 197705-706

a North Carolina corporation (the "Nonsurviving Entity")

an Indiana corporation (the "Surviving Entity")

ARTICLE I SURVIVING ENTITY

Section 1.1. The name of the Surviving Entity is Cook Incorporated, and such name has not been changed as a result of the merger.

Section 1.2. The Surviving Entity is a domestic business corporation existing pursuant to the provisions the Indiana Business Corporation Law and incorporated on May 31, 1977.

ARTICLE II NONSURVIVING ENTITY

Section 2.1. The name of the Nonsurviving Entity is Wilson-Cook Medical Inc.

Section 2.2. The Nonsurviving Entity is a North Carolina corporation existing pursuant to the provisions the North Carolina Business Corporation Act and incorporated on June 8, 1983. The Nonsurviving Entity is qualified in Indiana.

ARTICLE III PLAN OF MERGER

The Agreement and Plan of Merger containing such information as required by the Indiana Business Corporation Law and the North Carolina Business Corporation Act was adopted by (i) the Board of Directors and shareholder of the Surviving Entity by unanimous written consent on December 12, 2013, and (ii) the Board of Directors and shareholder of the Nonsurviving Entity by unanimous written consent on December 12, 2013.

ARTICLE IV EFFECTIVE TIME

The Effective Time of the Merger shall be the later of the filing of these Articles of Merger or 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2014.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0229

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 197705-806

Filing Date: 12/23/2013 Effective Date: 01/01/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Entity, hereby executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury that the statements contained herein are true this 23 day of December 2013.

Cook Incorporated, an Indiana corporation

Bv:

M. Rem Hawkins, President

1998876

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 197705-806 Filing Date: 12/23/2013 Effective Date: 01/01/2014

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

COOK INCORPORATED

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

WILSON-COOK MEDICAL INC.

a(n) North carolina For-Profit Foreign Corporation qualified in Indiana

merged with and into the surviving entity:

COOK INCORPORATED

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, January 01, 2014.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 23, 2013.

Corrie Lauren

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

197705-806 / 2013122377216

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0231 WD. SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER DEC 23 AH II: 58

WILSON-COOK MEDICAL INC., 40/3/03300/35
th Carolina corporation (the "Nonsurviving Entity")

AND

COOK INCORPORATED

Indiana corporation (the "Surviving Entity")

a North Carolina corporation (the "Nonsurviving Entity")

an Indiana corporation (the "Surviving Entity"

ARTICLE I **SURVIVING ENTITY**

Section 1.1. The name of the Surviving Entity is Cook Incorporated, and such name has not been changed as a result of the merger.

Section 1.2. The Surviving Entity is a domestic business corporation existing pursuant to the provisions the Indiana Business Corporation Law and incorporated on May 31, 1977.

ARTICLE II NONSURVIVING ENTITY

Section 2.1. The name of the Nonsurviving Entity is Wilson-Cook Medical Inc.

Section 2.2. The Nonsurviving Entity is a North Carolina corporation existing pursuant to the provisions the North Carolina Business Corporation Act and incorporated on June 8, 1983. The Nonsurviving Entity is qualified in Indiana.

ARTICLE III PLAN OF MERGER

The Agreement and Plan of Merger containing such information as required by the Indiana Business Corporation Law and the North Carolina Business Corporation Act was adopted by (i) the Board of Directors and shareholder of the Surviving Entity by unanimous written consent on December 12, 2013, and (ii) the Board of Directors and shareholder of the Nonsurviving Entity by unanimous written consent on December 12, 2013.

ARTICLE IV EFFECTIVE TIME

The Effective Time of the Merger shall be the later of the filing of these Articles of Merger or 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2014.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0232

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Entity, hereby executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury that the statements contained herein are true this 23 day of December 2013.

Cook Incorporated, an Indiana corporation

y: Non Hawking De

1998876

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 197705-806 Filing Date: 12/23/2013 Effective Date: 01/01/2014

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

COOK INCORPORATED

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

WILSON-COOK MEDICAL INC.

a(n) North carolina For-Profit Foreign Corporation qualified in Indiana

merged with and into the surviving entity:

COOK INCORPORATED

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, January 01, 2014.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 23, 2013.

Corrie Lamon

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

197705-806/2013122377216

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 03/08/2019